·
Dc Power
®
第1 页 V.20220702101 Zhejiang HeCheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd
HCPVT1000-10R Series. 10-35A/1000Vdc（PV Fuses）
Specifications 技术参数
Ratings 电气参数:
 Volts 电压: 1000Vdc;

HCPVT1000 太阳能（光伏）系列保险丝设计为集成或到线束内的组件中。熔断器提供符合UL 248-19光伏应用要求的光伏（PV）
保护。可以通过二次成型或使用热缩进行电气绝缘。同时满足IEC 60269-6电气性能要求。
Product Model 产品型号说明：
HC PV T 1000 - 20 A - 10R
HC：
PV：
HV：
F： T：
Rated Voltage：
Rated Current：
x：
Type Series Code：
Company Code
Photovoltaic
High Speed
Fiberglass   Ceramics
1000：1000V
20：20A
Connect  A，AP，B，C，H
10R
10x38mm Cylindrical Fuses
Photovoltaic Fuses
Fuses
·
Dc Power
®
第2 页 V.20220702101 Zhejiang HeCheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd
HCPVT1000-10R Series. 10-35A/1000Vdc（PV Fuses）
Dimensions (mm) 尺寸
Ferrule xxA-10R 单体式 熔断器
Axial bolt-on xxAP-10R 轴向 螺栓连接（分体）
Product Characteristics 产品特性
Item Test condition/Methods Standard Performance
Time/Current
100% of current rating IEC 60269/UL248-19 No Fusing；4 hours Min.
113% of current rating *IEC IEC 60269 60 Minutes Min.
145% of current rating *IEC IEC 60269 60 Minutes Max.
105% of current rating *UL UL-248.19 60 Minutes Min.
135% of current rating *UL UL-248.19 60 Minutes Max.
200% of current rating
IEC 60269/UL248-19;1-30A 4 Minutes Max.
IEC 60269/UL248-19;31-60A 6 Minutes Max.
Endurance Test
100% of rating current for 4 hours
and testing Temperature rise at the
last 5min.
IEC 60269-6 UL248-19 ≤65K
 Loading 100% Rated Current (1.0In A) for flowing, and it's available to let current keep on flowing at least 4 hour without any
melting.
Standard recommended bolts Installation torque
推荐使用螺栓 推荐螺栓扭矩
M5 4.5±1.0(N.m)
·
Dc Power
®
第3 页 V.20220702101 Zhejiang HeCheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd
HCPVT1000-10R Series. 10-35A/1000Vdc（PV Fuses）
Fuse Ratings 额定参数
Part No. Fuse Amps
Average @30KA/1000Vdc Power Loss (W) Approvals
 A²s Melting A²s Clearing 80% 100% UL
HCPVT1000-10A-10R 10 210 1175 1.1 1.5 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-12A-10R 12 252 1405 1.3 1.7 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-15A-10R 15 315 1757 1.6 2.3 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-16A-10R 16 326 1780 1.6 2.3 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-20A-10R 20 420 2340 2.1 2.9 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-25A-10R 25 525 2929 2.7 3.5 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-30A-10R 30 630 3515 3.2 4.2 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-32A-10R 32 890 3995 4 5.3 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-35A-10R 35 975 4545 4.6 6.2 ○ Pending
Ferrule xxA-10R
 DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25℃；
Part No. Fuse Amps
Average @30KA/1000Vdc Power Loss (W) Approvals
 A²s Melting A²s Clearing 80% 100% UL
HCPVT1000-10AP-10R 10 210 1175 1.1 1.5 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-12AP-10R 12 252 1405 1.3 1.7 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-15AP-10R 15 315 1757 1.6 2.3 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-16AP-10R 16 326 1780 1.6 2.3 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-20AP-10R 20 420 2340 2.1 2.9 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-25AP-10R 25 525 2929 2.7 3.5 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-30AP-10R 30 630 3515 3.2 4.2 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-32AP-10R 32 890 3995 4 5.3 ○ Pending
HCPVT1000-35AP-10R 35 975 4545 4.6 6.2 ○ Pending
Axial bolt-on xxAP-10R
 DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25℃；
·
Dc Power